PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hirokazu Kobayashi	11/17/2011
Nobuo Kubota	11/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pola Pharma Inc.	
Street Address:	8-9-5, Nishigotanda	
City:	Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0031	

Name:	Nihon Nohyaku Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	2-5, Nihonbashi 1-chome	
City:	Chuo-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	103-8236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Application Number:	13389071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 9497600404

 Email:
 efiling@kmob.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT

133

REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOYA173.009APC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Che Chereskin
Total Attachments: 1 source=173_ASSIGN#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	EAS, I/WE (1) Hirokazu KOBAYASHI,
a	Japane	
		, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan
(2)	Japane	KUBOTA secitizen, residing at c/o POLA PHARMA INC. R&D Laboratories, 560, Kashio-
a		. Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 244-0812 Japan
ono, i	otsaka Ka	, Toxonama sm, Tuniagawa 2+7-0012 Jupan
hereina and use	after refer eful impro	red to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new ovements in <u>ANTIMYCOTIC PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION</u> , the specification of which:
(a)	o	was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	o	was filed on as o Application No. 0 / or o Express
		Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
		(if applicable); or
(c)	x	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2010/063230 filed on July 29, 2010 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any).
Chuo-k	f busines: u, Tokyo	VHEREAS, 1) POLA PHARMA INC. and 2) NIHON NOHYAKU CO., LTD., with its principal s at 1) 8-9-5, Nishigotanda, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0031 Japan and 2) 2-5, Nishonbashi 1-chome, 103-8236 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.
present assigns and un renewal and all hereby	rledged, As does he to the entire der said and con reissues authorize provement	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these ereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and re right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, intinuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor is and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for its to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
proceed and gen	presentat ling, sign erally do	ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, ives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and attent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
This	<u>/ 7</u> day	of November, 2011 Hirokazu Kobayashi Signature of Hirokazu KOBAYASHI
This	<u>/ </u>	of November, 2011 Signature of Nobus KUBOTA
Witness	ed by:	
DE 5		

PATENT REEL: 027656 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/06/2012